
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3507
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2001
INDUSTRY STATUS TO HOUSING SECTOR
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal to give industry status to Housing Sector is under the consideration of the Government.

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(c) if not, the reasons for the delay?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): At present, no such proposal is udner consideration of the Government.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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